Financial assets – cash and cash equivalents 874,582 10,600

QUEST MINERALS LIMITED & CONTROLLED ENTITIES

ABN 55 062 879 583

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

Annual  Report 2016/2017  Page 44 of 51
Quest Minerals Limited & controlled entities

Fair value sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through

profit or loss or through equity, therefore a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect

profit or loss or equity.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance

date. A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased

(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other

variables remain constant.  The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2016.

 Profit or loss Equity

100bp

Increase

100bp

decrease

100bp

increase

100bp

decrease

 $ $ $ $

30 June 2017

Variable rate instruments  8,746 (8,746) 8,746 (8,746)

30 June 2016

Variable rate instruments  106 (106) 106 (106)

Unsecured loan - - - -

e. Fair values

Fair values of financial assets and liabilities are equivalent to carrying values due to their short terms to

maturity.

QUEST MINERALS LIMITED & CONTROLLED ENTITIES

ABN 55 062 879 583

DIRECTORS’ DECLARATION

Annual  Report 2016/2017  Page 45 of 51
Quest Minerals Limited & controlled entities

1. In the opinion of the Directors of Quest Minerals Limited (the ‘Group’):

(a) the financial statements and notes set out on pages 15 to 44 and the Remuneration

disclosures that are contained in pages 4 to 13 of the Remuneration Report in the Director’s

Report, are in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001, including:

(i) giving a true and fair view of the Group’s financial position as at 30 June 2017 and of

its performance, for the financial year ended on that date; and

(ii) complying with Australian Accounting Standards (including the Australian Accounting